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Student Development Cell 

Objective:To provide a platform for institute’s students to enhance and showcase their 

technical skills for life-long learning. 

Plan of Action: 

 Organize and conduct sessions that groomtechnical and soft skills of the students. 

 Aware and motivate students to participate in state, national and international level 

certifications, competitions and examinations. 

 Keep abreast with Scholarship schemes for students that can be availed from 

university, government and other authorized organizations. 

Designation in Cell Name Email 

Head Dr. Jikitsha Sheth jikitsha.sheth@utu.ac.in 

Member Mr. Amish Patel amish.patel@utu.ac.in 

Member Ms. Puja Sharma puja.sharma@utu.ac.in 

Member 
Ms. Khushbu Patel khushbu.patel@utu.ac.in 

Member 
Ms. Jayshri Patil jayshri.patil@utu.ac.in 

Member 
Ms. Zarana Kanani zarana.kanani@utu.ac.in 
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